
12. Spieltag

1. Bundesliga 100 Frauen
12 SKC Bavaria Karlstadt - SV Optima Erfurt :
12 Schützengilde Bayreuth - Kriemhild Lorsch :
12 EKC Lonsee - TSV Schott Mainz :
12 TSV Betzigau - ESC Ulm :
12 1. SKC 63 Kempten - DJK Ingolstadt :

Tabelle/Klub SP Kegel +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 Kriemhild Lorsch 12 31889 20 : 4 2657,42 2680,67 12 : 0 2634,17 8 : 4
2 ESC Ulm 12 31840 16 : 8 2653,33 2707,67 6 : 6 2599,00 10 : 2
3 TSV Schott Mainz 12 31940 14 : 10 2661,67 2715,33 10 : 2 2608,00 4 : 8
4 DJK Ingolstadt 12 31537 12 : 12 2628,08 2604,00 8 : 2 2645,29 4 : 10
5 1. SKC 63 Kempten 12 31670 11 : 13 2639,17 2692,33 9 : 3 2586,00 2 : 10
6 Schützengilde Bayreuth 12 30949 11 : 13 2579,08 2588,29 10 : 4 2566,20 1 : 9
7 SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 12 31266 10 : 14 2605,50 2646,83 8 : 4 2564,17 2 : 10
8 SV Optima Erfurt 12 30837 10 : 14 2569,75 2554,67 8 : 4 2584,83 2 : 10
9 TSV Betzigau 12 30980 8 : 16 2581,67 2566,00 6 : 6 2597,33 2 : 10

10 EKC Lonsee 12 30957 8 : 16 2579,75 2544,33 6 : 6 2615,17 2 : 10

Heim Auswärts

Christine Friedlein 481 1. SKC 63 Kempten Regina Kaiser 488 TSV Schott Mainz
Carmen Heinzler 477 SKC Bavaria Karlstadt Hilde Kummer 472 DJK Ingolstadt
Karin Römer 476 SKC Bavaria Karlstadt Monika Ebert 458 Kriemhild Lorsch
Manuela Thuy 471 1. SKC 63 Kempten Raphaela Kummer 457 DJK Ingolstadt
Ulrike Heinle 469 TSV Betzigau Bärbel Mengdehl 457 SV Optima Erfurt
Anne-Cathrin Faßold 463 Schützengilde Bayreuth Sabrina Häger 451 ESC Ulm
Monika Höß 453 1. SKC 63 Kempten Sabine Jochem 443 Kriemhild Lorsch
Birgit Burkart 450 TSV Betzigau Anne-Kathrin Bergmann 442 DJK Ingolstadt
Heidemarie Reich 444 1. SKC 63 Kempten Madeleine Ziegler 440 DJK Ingolstadt
Gabriele Wittmann 443 SKC Bavaria Karlstadt Stefanie Wolfsteiner 432 ESC Ulm

Carmen Heinzler 180 SKC Bavaria Karlstadt Regina Kaiser 179 TSV Schott Mainz
Karin Römer 172 SKC Bavaria Karlstadt Sabrina Häger 160 ESC Ulm
Manuela Thuy 171 1. SKC 63 Kempten Melanie Helbach 152 TSV Schott Mainz
Ulrike Heinle 167 TSV Betzigau Raphaela Kummer 151 DJK Ingolstadt

Anne-Cathrin Faßold 160 Schützengilde Bayreuth Hilde Kummer 149 DJK Ingolstadt

Franziska Zimmermann 159 EKC Lonsee Bärbel Mengdehl 149 SV Optima Erfurt
Birgit Burkart 156 TSV Betzigau Manuela Ehrhard 147 Kriemhild Lorsch
Heidemarie Reich 147 1. SKC 63 Kempten Martina Orth-Helbach 147 TSV Schott Mainz
Jutta Gast 145 SKC Bavaria Karlstadt Anke Junghans 144 Kriemhild Lorsch
Lydia Reh 144 EKC Lonsee Monika Ebert 143 Kriemhild Lorsch

Heim-Rekord
Mannschaft: SKC Victoria Bamberg  3099 Mannschaft: SKC Victoria Bamberg  2973
Einzel: Claudia Schuhmann  566 Einzel: Daniela Glanzer  549
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Pl.
Alt

Pl.
Neu

A
E N a m e K l u b JG Sp Ausw

Schn Sp Heim
Schnitt Sp Ges

Schnitt
AwSn
11/12 Heute pers

Bestl
A/E
ges

1. 1. Yvonne Aigner TSV Betzigau 75 2 471,00 1 455,00 3 465,67 0 0 489 0
2. 2. Hilde Kummer DJK Ingolstadt 62 7 464,57 5 438,20 12 453,58 459 472 505 0
3. 3. Birgit Burkart TSV Betzigau 74 6 458,17 6 452,83 12 455,50 443 450 535 0
4. 4. Daniela Dietel Schützengilde Bayreuth 71 2 455,50 2 449,50 4 452,50 0 0 463 0
5. 5. Sabine Jochem Kriemhild Lorsch 73 5 451,60 4 427,50 9 440,89 435 443 518 0
7. 6. Raphaela Kummer DJK Ingolstadt 88 7 451,57 5 447,80 12 450,00 473 457 523 0
6. 7. Elke Burkart TSV Betzigau 78 5 451,20 5 444,60 10 447,90 465 0 512 0

10. 8. Bärbel Mengdehl SV Optima Erfurt 64 5 450,00 5 431,20 10 440,60 439 457 510 1
9. 9. Anne-Cathrin Faßold Schützengilde Bayreuth 90 1 449,00 4 448,00 5 448,20 0 463 466 0
8. 10. Tanja Botzenhart ESC Ulm 77 5 445,80 5 449,00 10 447,40 438 427 493 0

37. 11. Regina Kaiser TSV Schott Mainz 69 6 444,83 6 458,00 12 451,42 455 488 506 0
15. 12. Andrea Benz EKC Lonsee 74 5 444,20 3 421,00 8 435,50 447 0 505 1
24. 13. Monika Ebert Kriemhild Lorsch 82 6 443,83 6 448,17 12 446,00 0 458 480 0
16. 14. Kerstin Fleck EKC Lonsee 83 5 443,80 5 430,80 10 437,30 438 437 483 0
23. 15. Sabrina Häger ESC Ulm 83 4 443,75 5 452,80 9 448,78 0 451 496 0
12. 16. Melanie Helbach TSV Schott Mainz 89 4 443,00 4 448,25 8 445,63 432 431 489 0
11. 17. Ute Hintze Kriemhild Lorsch 60 6 443,00 6 440,00 12 441,50 445 422 543 0
18. 18. Saskia Koch Schützengilde Bayreuth 86 5 442,60 7 436,57 12 439,08 0 415 465 0
19. 19. Carmen Heinzler SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 70 6 442,33 5 458,20 11 449,55 435 477 500 0
14. 20. Manuela Ehrhard Kriemhild Lorsch 70 5 442,00 6 472,50 11 458,64 0 430 500 1
22. 21. Manuela Thuy 1. SKC 63 Kempten 71 6 441,33 6 473,17 12 457,25 415 471 504 0
20. 22. Madeleine Ziegler DJK Ingolstadt 83 7 441,29 5 457,40 12 448,00 434 440 507 0
13. 23. Martina Orth-Helbach TSV Schott Mainz 67 6 441,00 6 457,00 12 449,00 442 414 507 0
25. 24. A Helene Nick SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 59 5 441,00 5 440,40 10 440,70 435 0 499 2
27. 25. Jutta Gast SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 79 6 440,33 6 455,33 12 447,83 426 425 531 0
28. 26. Cornelia Hiller EKC Lonsee 73 5 439,80 5 445,00 10 442,40 437 0 523 0
30. 27. Silke Altwasser SV Optima Erfurt 62 3 438,33 3 436,67 6 437,50 432 0 527 0
31. 28. Susanne Traub TSV Betzigau 68 5 438,20 5 420,60 10 429,40 424 0 507 0
32. 29. Sonja Gschwind 1. SKC 63 Kempten 80 6 438,00 5 447,00 11 442,09 429 425 496 0
17. 30. Lydia Stiebritz SV Optima Erfurt 84 3 437,33 6 435,67 9 436,22 417 426 483 0
34. 31. Lydia Reh EKC Lonsee 69 6 437,00 5 441,20 11 438,91 0 429 476 1
36. 32. Monika Höß 1. SKC 63 Kempten 87 4 436,75 6 449,17 10 444,20 432 453 492 0
29. 33. Stefanie Lettner ESC Ulm 70 5 436,40 6 460,00 11 449,27 430 426 524 0
26. 34. Susanne Dammeyer Kriemhild Lorsch 67 6 435,67 6 450,67 12 443,17 437 411 512 0
33. 35. Andrea Ruß ESC Ulm 73 6 435,67 4 434,00 10 435,00 447 428 515 0
21. 36. Monika Petry TSV Schott Mainz 56 6 434,00 6 466,67 12 450,33 429 397 523 0
35. 37. Anne Keucher SV Optima Erfurt 90 6 433,33 6 433,67 12 433,50 434 416 471 0
39. 38. Sabrina Vierthaler DJK Ingolstadt 84 4 433,25 4 417,25 8 425,25 434 0 515 0
40. 39. Franziska ZimmermannEKC Lonsee 95 5 432,60 3 424,67 8 429,63 0 435 471 1
41. 40. Verena Lehner Schützengilde Bayreuth 91 4 432,50 6 421,50 10 425,90 442 413 500 0
42. 41. Silvia Keßler 1. SKC 63 Kempten 65 5 432,20 5 429,60 10 430,90 425 438 501 1
38. 42. Melanie Lorenz DJK Ingolstadt 68 7 432,14 4 418,25 11 427,09 429 421 494 0
44. 43. Karin Römer SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 63 6 431,50 6 447,50 12 439,50 435 476 525 0
45. 44. Kathrin Reinsch Schützengilde Bayreuth 82 5 431,20 7 434,29 12 433,00 426 423 505 0
46. 45. Lisa Frühwein TSV Schott Mainz 93 4 431,00 3 442,33 7 435,86 429 0 484 0
48. 46. Anne-Kathrin BergmannDJK Ingolstadt 83 7 430,86 5 433,60 12 432,00 431 442 483 0
43. 47. Mirjam Kaplan ESC Ulm 80 5 429,00 4 454,50 9 440,33 441 417 499 1
49. 48. Gertrud Spindler EKC Lonsee 68 2 429,00 5 412,60 7 417,29 437 421 505 0
50. 49. Heidemarie Reich 1. SKC 63 Kempten 56 6 428,33 5 438,60 11 433,00 424 444 487 0
51. 50. Gabriele Moll TSV Schott Mainz 54 4 428,25 6 443,67 10 437,50 432 0 493 0
52. 51. Amelie Gerner EKC Lonsee 89 5 428,20 4 418,50 9 423,89 421 421 470 1
54. 52. Miriam Große TSV Schott Mainz 71 5 426,20 4 446,25 9 435,11 434 425 476 0
56. 53. Conny Kanzler SV Optima Erfurt 61 6 425,50 4 411,50 10 419,90 424 431 493 1
55. 54. Sabine Ruther TSV Betzigau 69 6 424,50 5 412,20 11 418,91 428 402 485 0
60. 55. Stefanie Wolfsteiner ESC Ulm 71 6 424,17 6 463,50 12 443,83 435 432 516 0
63. 56. Anke Junghans Kriemhild Lorsch 79 4 423,50 3 423,33 7 423,43 437 428 511 1
58. 57. Verena Fassold Schützengilde Bayreuth 60 4 423,50 6 421,17 10 422,10 0 441 441 neu 0
57. 58. Iris Reichmann SV Optima Erfurt 68 6 423,33 6 422,33 12 422,83 435 422 499 0
59. 59. Linda Neugum EKC Lonsee 84 3 422,67 1 417,00 4 421,25 417 0 502 3
47. 60. Kerstin Täschner SV Optima Erfurt 74 6 422,67 5 410,40 11 417,09 0 383 479 0
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Kegel Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
1. 1. Yvonne Aigner TSV Betzigau 3 0 1397 465,67 932 310,67 465 155,00 8 2,67
2. 2. Manuela Ehrhard Kriemhild Lorsch 11 430 5045 458,64 3327 302,45 1718 156,18 13 1,18
4. 3. Manuela Thuy 1. SKC 63 Kempten 12 471 5487 457,25 3636 303,00 1851 154,25 36 3,00
3. 4. Birgit Burkart TSV Betzigau 12 450 5466 455,50 3550 295,83 1916 159,67 20 1,67
8. 5. Hilde Kummer DJK Ingolstadt 12 472 5443 453,58 3640 303,33 1803 150,25 29 2,42
6. 6. Daniela Dietel Schützengilde Bayreuth 4 0 1810 452,50 1196 299,00 614 153,50 3 0,75

15. 7. Regina Kaiser TSV Schott Mainz 12 488 5417 451,42 3575 297,92 1842 153,50 20 1,67
5. 8. Monika Petry TSV Schott Mainz 12 397 5404 450,33 3669 305,75 1735 144,58 49 4,08

12. 9. Raphaela Kummer DJK Ingolstadt 12 457 5400 450,00 3521 293,42 1879 156,58 19 1,58
18. 10. Carmen Heinzler SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 11 477 4945 449,55 3356 305,09 1589 144,45 23 2,09
9. 11. Stefanie Lettner ESC Ulm 11 426 4942 449,27 3318 301,64 1624 147,64 35 3,18
7. 12. Martina Orth-Helbach TSV Schott Mainz 12 414 5388 449,00 3584 298,67 1804 150,33 21 1,75

14. 13. Sabrina Häger ESC Ulm 9 451 4039 448,78 2739 304,33 1300 144,44 28 3,11
22. 14. Anne-Cathrin Faßold Schützengilde Bayreuth 5 463 2241 448,20 1509 301,80 732 146,40 14 2,80
13. 15. Madeleine Ziegler DJK Ingolstadt 12 440 5376 448,00 3595 299,58 1781 148,42 39 3,25
16. 16. Elke Burkart TSV Betzigau 10 0 4479 447,90 2992 299,20 1487 148,70 13 1,30
10. 17. Jutta Gast SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 12 425 5374 447,83 3566 297,17 1808 150,67 37 3,08
11. 18. Tanja Botzenhart ESC Ulm 10 427 4474 447,40 3068 306,80 1406 140,60 40 4,00
21. 19. Monika Ebert Kriemhild Lorsch 12 458 5352 446,00 3607 300,58 1745 145,42 28 2,33
17. 20. Melanie Helbach TSV Schott Mainz 8 431 3565 445,63 2417 302,13 1148 143,50 22 2,75
26. 21. Monika Höß 1. SKC 63 Kempten 10 453 4442 444,20 3008 300,80 1434 143,40 46 4,60
20. 22. Stefanie Wolfsteiner ESC Ulm 12 432 5326 443,83 3556 296,33 1770 147,50 32 2,67
41. 23. Christine Friedlein 1. SKC 63 Kempten 6 481 2660 443,33 1820 303,33 840 140,00 22 3,67
19. 24. Susanne Dammeyer Kriemhild Lorsch 12 411 5318 443,17 3587 298,92 1731 144,25 45 3,75
27. 25. Cornelia Hiller EKC Lonsee 10 0 4424 442,40 2905 290,50 1519 151,90 19 1,90
23. 26. Sonja Gschwind 1. SKC 63 Kempten 11 425 4863 442,09 3283 298,45 1580 143,64 37 3,36
24. 27. Ute Hintze Kriemhild Lorsch 12 422 5298 441,50 3587 298,92 1711 142,58 35 2,92
30. 28. Sabine Jochem Kriemhild Lorsch 9 443 3968 440,89 2622 291,33 1346 149,56 22 2,44
29. 29. Helene Nick SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 10 0 4407 440,70 2957 295,70 1450 145,00 20 2,00
33. 30. Bärbel Mengdehl SV Optima Erfurt 10 457 4406 440,60 2994 299,40 1412 141,20 28 2,80
25. 31. Mirjam Kaplan ESC Ulm 9 417 3963 440,33 2728 303,11 1235 137,22 26 2,89
31. 32. Bianka Gleich Kriemhild Lorsch 7 0 3080 440,00 2014 287,71 1066 152,29 19 2,71
39. 33. Karin Römer SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 12 476 5274 439,50 3559 296,58 1715 142,92 30 2,50
28. 34. Saskia Koch Schützengilde Bayreuth 12 415 5269 439,08 3562 296,83 1707 142,25 43 3,58
32. 35. Lydia Reh EKC Lonsee 11 429 4828 438,91 3271 297,36 1557 141,55 47 4,27
35. 36. Silke Altwasser SV Optima Erfurt 6 0 2625 437,50 1776 296,00 849 141,50 25 4,17
36. 37. Gabriele Moll TSV Schott Mainz 10 0 4375 437,50 3028 302,80 1347 134,70 59 5,90
37. 38. Kerstin Fleck EKC Lonsee 10 437 4373 437,30 2986 298,60 1387 138,70 24 2,40
34. 39. Lydia Stiebritz SV Optima Erfurt 9 426 3926 436,22 2637 293,00 1289 143,22 36 4,00
40. 40. Lisa Frühwein TSV Schott Mainz 7 0 3051 435,86 2064 294,86 987 141,00 25 3,57
43. 41. Andrea Benz EKC Lonsee 8 0 3484 435,50 2356 294,50 1128 141,00 21 2,63
50. 42. Ulrike Heinle TSV Betzigau 8 469 3482 435,25 2402 300,25 1080 135,00 28 3,50
38. 43. Miriam Große TSV Schott Mainz 9 425 3916 435,11 2717 301,89 1199 133,22 36 4,00
42. 44. Andrea Ruß ESC Ulm 10 428 4350 435,00 2965 296,50 1385 138,50 31 3,10
44. 45. Anne Keucher SV Optima Erfurt 12 416 5202 433,50 3548 295,67 1654 137,83 49 4,08
47. 46. Heidemarie Reich 1. SKC 63 Kempten 11 444 4763 433,00 3220 292,73 1543 140,27 54 4,91
46. 47. Kathrin Reinsch Schützengilde Bayreuth 12 423 5196 433,00 3536 294,67 1660 138,33 59 4,92
49. 48. Anne-Kathrin BergmannDJK Ingolstadt 12 442 5184 432,00 3533 294,42 1651 137,58 44 3,67
51. 49. Silvia Keßler 1. SKC 63 Kempten 10 438 4309 430,90 3013 301,30 1296 129,60 52 5,20
48. 50. Susanne Mogalle Schützengilde Bayreuth 12 414 5163 430,25 3480 290,00 1683 140,25 48 4,00
52. 51. Anja Fässler ESC Ulm 10 0 4301 430,10 2979 297,90 1322 132,20 53 5,30
54. 52. Franziska ZimmermannEKC Lonsee 8 435 3437 429,63 2351 293,88 1086 135,75 39 4,88
53. 53. Susanne Traub TSV Betzigau 10 0 4294 429,40 2989 298,90 1305 130,50 60 6,00
58. 54. Gabriele Wittmann SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 9 443 3853 428,11 2674 297,11 1179 131,00 43 4,78
55. 55. Tina Bühler 1. SKC 63 Kempten 11 0 4708 428,00 3163 287,55 1545 140,45 57 5,18
56. 56. Melanie Lorenz DJK Ingolstadt 11 421 4698 427,09 3226 293,27 1472 133,82 45 4,09
57. 57. Verena Lehner Schützengilde Bayreuth 10 413 4259 425,90 2879 287,90 1380 138,00 35 3,50
59. 58. Sabrina Vierthaler DJK Ingolstadt 8 0 3402 425,25 2275 284,38 1127 140,88 32 4,00
60. 59. Amelie Gerner EKC Lonsee 9 421 3815 423,89 2636 292,89 1179 131,00 50 5,56
62. 60. Anke Junghans Kriemhild Lorsch 7 428 2964 423,43 2018 288,29 946 135,14 24 3,43
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1. Bundesliga 100 Frauen 12. Spieltag

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F
SKC Bavaria Karlstadt 2640 896 30 SV Optima Erfurt 2535 779 32

Annalena Nick 434 138 8 Conny Kanzler 431 137 6
Karin Römer 476 172 0 Kerstin Täschner 383 103 13
Gabriele Wittmann 443 138 7 Anne Keucher 416 124 4
Jutta Gast 425 145 3 Iris Reichmann 422 131 3
Helene Nick/J. Bellwood 204/181 80/43 0/12 Lydia Stiebritz 426 135 4
Carmen Heinzler 477 180 0 Bärbel Mengdehl 457 149 2

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

Schützengilde Bayreuth 2569 782 20 Kriemhild Lorsch 2592 803 23

Anne-Cathrin Faßold 463 160 1 Sabine Jochem 443 134 5
Saskia Koch 415 111 2 Monika Ebert 458 143 3
Verena Fassold 441 126 5 Anke Junghans 428 144 3
Verena Lehner 413 124 3 Susanne Dammeyer 411 102 5
Susanne Mogalle 414 136 4 Ute Hintze 422 133 4
Kathrin Reinsch 423 125 5 Manuela Ehrhard 430 147 3

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

EKC Lonsee 2547 840 19 TSV Schott Mainz 2544 806 28

Lydia Reh 429 144 6 Melanie Helbach 431 152 3
Franziska Zimmermann 435 159 4 Miriam Große 425 123 5
Amelie Gerner 421 132 4 Sylvia Gehrendorf 389 110 10
Jasmin Annasensl 404 138 1 Regina Kaiser 488 179 0
Kerstin Fleck 437 140 3 Martina Orth-Helbach 414 147 0
Gertrud Spindler 421 127 1 Monika Petry 397 95 10

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

TSV Betzigau 2539 777 35 ESC Ulm 2581 806 23

Veronika Maier 412 124 7 Sabrina Häger 451 160 3
Carina Heinle 418 127 4 Mirjam Kaplan 417 132 8
Alexandra Bilgeri 388 89 12 Tanja Botzenhart 427 113 6
Sabine Ruther 402 114 9 Andrea Ruß 428 131 2
Birgit Burkart 450 156 2 Stefanie Lettner 426 135 2
Ulrike Heinle 469 167 1 Stefanie Wolfsteiner 432 135 2

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

1. SKC 63 Kempten 2712 875 19 DJK Ingolstadt 2617 761 32

Manuela Thuy 471 171 0 Anne-Kathrin Bergmann 442 133 5
Sonja Gschwind 425 131 5 Hilde Kummer 472 149 2
Heidemarie Reich 444 147 5 Madeleine Ziegler 440 114 7
Christine Friedlein 481 143 2 Raphaela Kummer 457 151 1
Silvia Keßler 438 140 3 Melanie Lorenz 421 115 5
Monika Höß 453 143 4 Brigitte Oberle 385 99 12

Ergebnisübersicht der gegeneinander erzielte Ergebnisse
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